# \$40.00 11304

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STELPRO WIRE & SPRINGS INC.	01/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RM Land Development Limited	
Street Address:	7243 Windrush Court	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N 6K1	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11304979

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 314-726-7500

 Email:
 kpumm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 7700 Bonhomme

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8521A-000002/US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin Pumm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Assignment--Stelpro\_to\_RM\_Land#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment--Stelpro\_to\_RM\_Land#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022141 FRAME: 0611

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

T8468936GEN

WHEREAS, STELPRO WIRE & SPRINGS INC. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office address is

470 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge, Ontario, LAL 388

have invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

# NESTABLE BOX SPRING FOUNDATION

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which Canadian Patent No. 2,529,391 was filed on December 7, 2005 and U.S. Patent Application No. 11/304,979 was filed on December 15, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, RM Land Development Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 7243 Windrush Court, Mississauga, Ontario, LSN 6K1 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby jointly sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations and divisions thereof, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

AND the Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things

PATENT REEL: 022141 FRAME: 0612 as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

STELPRO WIRE & SPRINGS INC.

Signature of Witness

**PATENT REEL: 022141 FRAME: 0613** 

**RECORDED: 01/22/2009**